OP \$1390.00 2996310

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Certain Trademarks and Trademark Applications at Reel/Frame No. 5500/0403

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		04/30/2015	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Street Address:	708 Goodlette Road North
City:	Naples
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34102
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Visionapp GmbH
Street Address:	Helfmann-Park 9
City:	Eschborn
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	65760
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2996310	ASG-TMON
Registration Number:	2700435	ASG SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2601192	ASG
Registration Number:	2392701	ASG-METHODMANAGER
Registration Number:	1979683	DOC-AID
Registration Number:	1945519	ESW
Registration Number:	1730799	JCLPREP
Registration Number:	1710731	NAVIGRAPH
Registration Number:	1681000	LANDMARK SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1641086	THE MONITOR
Registration Number:	1633753	THE MONITOR
Registration Number:	1458133	SIRF

TRADEMARK

900323482 REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0654

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2781593	ASG-ROCHADE
Registration Number:	3957897	ASG-MYINFOASSIST
Registration Number:	3961756	ASG-WORKFLOWDIRECT
Registration Number:	3928419	PERFMAN 2020
Registration Number:	3840494	ASG-DDM
Registration Number:	3862943	PERFMAN
Registration Number:	3695864	ASG-CYPRESS
Registration Number:	3698527	ASG-PRO/JCL
Registration Number:	3701286	ASG-DOCU/TEXT
Registration Number:	3659984	ASG-AUTOMATION CENTER
Registration Number:	3444950	TMON
Registration Number:	3435763	ROCHADE
Registration Number:	3444796	ASG-TEVISTA
Registration Number:	3461040	ASG-INFO/X
Registration Number:	3435279	ASG-JOB/SCAN
Registration Number:	3496691	PERFMAN POINTVIEW
Registration Number:	3518886	ASG-SAFARI.OLAP
Registration Number:	3389928	RIVERGLASS DETECT
Registration Number:	3389925	RIVERGLASS RECON
Registration Number:	3572636	ASG-SAFARI
Registration Number:	3366279	RIVERGLASS
Registration Number:	2874146	MOBIUS
Registration Number:	2642122	TEVISTA
Registration Number:	2357393	DOCUANALYZER
Registration Number:	2317113	PRO/JCL
Registration Number:	2115679	PERFMAN
Registration Number:	2108451	SERVERTRANSPARENCY
Registration Number:	1999174	WRITEDIRECT
Registration Number:	1786624	VIEWDIRECT
Registration Number:	1721468	INFOPAC
Registration Number:	1349090	CONTROLMANAGER
Registration Number:	1163171	DOCU/TEXT
Registration Number:	2797420	ASG-KNOWLEDGEWAVE
Registration Number:	1974132	DOCUMENTDIRECT
Registration Number:	2746952	E-SEARCH & VIEW
Registration Number:	2617007	INFO/X
Registration Number:	3190224	ITEXCHANGE
Registration Number:	1924487	OPMAN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2313272	TIME NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	4322808	CLOUDFACTORY
Registration Number:	3583671	VISIONAPP
Registration Number:	2780336	WORKFLOWDIRECT
Registration Number:	2717149	MOBIUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053720-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=ASG - Trademark Security Release (Wilmington)(4079679_1_LA)#page1.tif source=ASG - Trademark Security Release (Wilmington)(4079679_1_LA)#page2.tif source=ASG - Trademark Security Release (Wilmington)(4079679_1_LA)#page3.tif source=ASG - Trademark Security Release (Wilmington)(4079679_1_LA)#page4.tif source=ASG - Trademark Security Release (Wilmington)(4079679_1_LA)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made effective as of <u>April 30</u>, 2015 by Wilmington Trust, National Association, as agent for certain lenders (the "<u>Agent</u>") to VISIONAPP GMBH ("<u>Vision</u>") and ALLEN SYSTEMS GROUP, INC. ("<u>ASG</u>", and together, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors hold all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the annexed <u>Schedule A</u>, which trademarks are registered in and trademark applications are filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, on February 13, 2015, the Grantors entered into a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Notice"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted to Agent for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof to secure the payment, performance and observance of certain obligations;

WHEREAS, the Notice was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 27, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5500/0403;

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantors and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Notice or any other security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications identified in <u>Schedule A</u>.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Meghan H. McCaule

Title: Assistant Vice Presiden

REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0658

Schedule A

United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

[See attached]

SCHEDULE A

Owner	Mark	Number
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ASG-TMON	2996310
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ASG SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS	2700435
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ASG	2601192
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ASG-METHODMANAGER	2392701
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	DOC-AID	1979683
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ESW	1945519
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	JCLPREP	1730799
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	NAVIGRAPH	1710731
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	LANDMARK SYSTEMS CORPORATION	1681000
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	THE MONITOR	1641086
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	THE MONITOR	1633753
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	SIRF	1458133
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ASG-ROCHADE	2781593
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ASG-MYINFOASSIST	3957897
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ASG-WORKFLOWDIRECT	3961756
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	PERFMAN 2020	3928419
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ASG-DDM	3840494
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	PERFMAN	3862943
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ASG-CYPRESS	3695864
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ASG-PRO/JCL	3698527
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ASG-DOCU/TEXT	3701286
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ASG-AUTOMATION CENTER	3659984
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	TMON	3444950
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ROCHADE	3435763
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ASG-TEVISTA	3444796
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ASG-INFO/X	3461040
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ASG-JOB/SCAN	3435279
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	PERFMAN POINTVIEW	3496691
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ASG-SAFARI.OLAP	3518886
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	NTR SUPPORT	3312946
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	NTR ADMIN	3318689
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	NTR GLOBAL	3312867
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	RIVERGLASS DETECT	3389928
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	RIVERGLASS RECON	3389925
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	ASG-SAFARI	3572636
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	RIVERGLASS	3366279
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	MOBIUS	2874146
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	WORKFLOWDIRECT	2780336
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	MOBIUS	2717149
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	TEVISTA	2642122
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	DOCUANALYZER	2357393
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	PRO/JCL	2317113

PERFMAN	2115679
SERVERTRANSPARENCY	2108451
WRITEDIRECT	1999174
VIEWDIRECT	1786624
INFOPAC	1721468
CONTROLMANAGER	1349090
DOCU/TEXT	1163171
ASG-TMON	2996310
ASG-KNOWLEDGEWAVE	2797420
DOCUMENTDIRECT	1974132
E-SEARCH & VIEW	2746952
INFO/X	2617007
ITEXCHANGE	3190224
OPMAN	1924487
TIME NAVIGATOR	2313272
CLOUDFACTORY	4322808
VISIONAPP	3583671
	SERVERTRANSPARENCY WRITEDIRECT VIEWDIRECT INFOPAC CONTROLMANAGER DOCU/TEXT ASG-TMON ASG-KNOWLEDGEWAVE DOCUMENTDIRECT E-SEARCH & VIEW INFO/X ITEXCHANGE OPMAN TIME NAVIGATOR CLOUDFACTORY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 05/01/2015